L1T

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
98 34 42.3708849 457344 7929 1 1 1 Brynka Bush
35 42.3708846 457344 7918 1 1 1 CepreyHrK Core
36 250510-1129 459553 1055 4 4 4 laiika M8 Nut M8
37 252155-T12 459816 6006 4 4 4 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8
38 42.3708810 45 7335 7549 1 | | SKopb ¢ nmpykuHOI B cOope Armature with spring in assy
39 23.3708802 1 1 1 [pyxwuHa Spring
40 2302.3708803 457335 4263 1 1 1 Ckoba Clamp
41 42.3708812 457335 7537 1 1 1 Sxopb Armature
42 42.3708850 457344 7915 1 1 1 SIpMo ¢ ¢maHIeM B cbope Yoke with flange in assy
43 42.3708852 457344 7923 1 1 1 ®rnaHely Flange
44 42.3708851 457344 7922 1 1 1 Spmo Yoke
45 250464-1129 459553 1053 4 4 4 laiika M6 Nut M6
46 252153-T12 459816 6004 4 4 4 Laii6a 5 npyxXuHHas Spring washer 5
47 2302.3708895 45 7335 4295 1 1 1 IlTexkep Plug
48 42.3708891 457344 7927 | | 1 Kpsiiuka pene Relay cap
49 CT230-3708839 45 7335 2007 2 2 2 Bont Bolt
50 2302.3708898 45 7335 4298 1 1 1 3akenka Rivet
51 2302.3708897 457335 4297 1 1 1 3aksienka Rivet
52 23.3708894 4573354707 2 2 2 BoJIT KOHTaKTHBI Contact bolt
53 2302.3708892 45 7335 4292 1 1 1 Knemma Terminal
54 2302.3708893 4573354293 1 1 1 Hakoneunuk Tip
55 252005-1129 459811 1206 2 2 2 [aii6a 8 Washer 8
56 2302.3708896 457335 4296 1 1 1 [lITekkep Plug
57 42.3708009 457335 7576 1 1 1 Ilai16a perynupoBouHas Adjusting washer
99 58 42.3708310 4573357521 1 1 1 Tpasepca B coope Cross-piece in assy
59 2307.3708304 457334 4671 4 4 4 [pyxuHa 1eTkn Brush spring
60 4207.3708303 4573357517 2 2 2 IlleTkonepxarenb Brush holder
61 4207.3708305 4573357519 2 2 2 [IeTkomepxaTenanb Brush holder
62 NITEA.685234.001 2 2 2 [eTka B cOope Brush in assy
63 42.3708306 4573357525 2 2 2 InacTrHa N30ISIIIMOHHAS IETKOAEe PKATEST Brush holder insulation plate
64 4212.3708311 4573357524 1 1 1 Tpasepca Cross-piece
65 42.3708318 4573357526 2 2 2 [nacTrHa U30IAIIMOHHAS Insulation plate
66 252000-1129 459811 1202 4 4 4 [11aii6a 3 Washer 3
67 42.3708314 4573757527 4 4 4 3aksienka nojymycroTeas Hollow rivet
68 252542-1129 459732 1047 4 4 4 3aksenka 3x10 Rivet 3x10
69 1/32762/01 459432 1109 2 2 2 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
70 2302.3708041 4573354179 1 1 1 Konnak Cap
71 2302.3708043 4573354181 1 1 1 Ipoknanka Gasket



8I¢C

5 7323747
6 1/32760/01
4 252134-MN2

42.3708890
1/03895/01

252133-N2
42.3708805 =

1 31512-3708001-20
2 423708800

57 42.3708009

38 423708810
39 23.3708802
40 2302.3708803
41 423708812
42 42.3708850
43 42.3708852

44 42.3708851 J
23  42.3708880 -
24 42.3708881
25 42.3708886
42.3708830
12 23.3708833
13  42.3708820
250464-1129 7 423708890

252153-N2
250464-M29
252153-N2

47 2302.3708895
48 42.3708891

49 CT230-3708839
2302.3708898

{ 14 CT230-3708868
15 423708811

16 2302-3708831
17 42.3708832

23.3708834

42.3708840
28 CT230A-3708808
29 42.3708845

30 42.3708842
31 42.3708848
32 42.3708847

T
AN :
A 19 CT230-3708864 33 423708841 2302.3708897
,v 34 42.3708849 23.3708894
O CT230-3708839
A 42.3708846 2302.3708892
20 PC14-3708009 : 2302.3708893
14 CT230-3708868 36 250510-M129 525‘2’0357':)1825’96
L 21 €T230-3708869 37 252155-M2 252153112
22 PC14-3708007 36 250510-M29 250464-1M29
37 252155-M2 45 250464-129 46 252153-M2

Puc. 98. Craprep (3708)/1
Fig. 98. Starter (3708)/1




61¢

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
99 72 42.3708300 4573357515 1 1 1 Kpsllika co cTopoHBI KOJUIEKTOpa B cOope Cover at commutator side in assy
73 CT28-3708403 1 1 1 Bxotamprin Insert
74 42.3708301 4573357585 1 1 1 Kpsllika co CTOpoHBI KOJUIEKTOpA Cover at commutator side
75 42.3708100 4573357578 1 1 1 Kopmyc B coope Body in assy
76 CT230-3708105 45 7375 2847 4 4 4 BuHT nosoca Pole screw
77 42.3708101 4573357579 1 1 1 Kopnyc Body
78 23.3708109 45 7335 4649 1 1 1 W3onsiys BeIBoOA Leadout insulation
79 42.3708110 4573357562 1 1 1 Katyiuka nomtocos B coope Pole coil in assy
80 2302.3708181 4573354212 1 1 1 HakoHeuHuk Tip
81 2302.3708106 4573354199 1 1 1 Brynka uzonsimonHas Insulation bush
82 2302.3708130 4573354204 1 1 1 Katyiika nmoioca Ne 1 B cbope Pole No. 1 coil in assy
83 2302.3708160 45 7335 4209 1 1 1 Karyuika momoca Ne 3 B cbope Pole No. 3 coil in assy
84 42.3708170 4573357564 1 1 1 Katyika nmonoca Ne 4 B coope Pole No. 4 coil in assy
85 42.3708140 4573357563 1 1 1 Katyiika nmoioca Ne 2 B cbope Pole No. 2 coil in assy
86 23.3708102 457335 4647 4 4 4 MMontoc Pole
87 2302.3708048 45 7375 4185 1 1 1 Konb1o yroTHUTE IBHOE Sealing ring
88 2302.3708044 457335 4182 1 1 1 [ITaii6a cTromopHast Lock washer
89 42.3708045 4573357577 1 1 1 [lai16a ymopHas Thrust washer
90 42.3708200 4573354502 1 1 1 Sxopsb B coope Armature in assy
91 2302.3708050 4573354188 1 1 1 IMomuumHMK B cbope Bearing in assy
92 23.3708052 45 7335 4642 1 1 1 Bxtagpiin Insert
93 2302.3708051 45 7335 4641 1 1 1 JlepxaTesb MOAIIUITHUKA Bearing holder
100 94 42.3708400 45 7335 7558 1 1 1 Kpsitirka co ctopoHs! IprBoa B cbope Cover at drive side in assy
95 CT230-3708402 4573352232 1 1 1 Bxutagbiimn Insert
96 42.3708401 45 7335 7559 1 1 1 Kpbiiika co cTOpOHBI IPUBOIA Cover at drive side
97 250608-1129 459553 1254 1 1 1 [aiika M6 Nut M6
98 252154-112 45 9816 6006 1 1 1 [ait6a 6 npyxkuHHAsS Spring washer 6
99 42.3708014 457335 7568 1 1 1 Ocb pbluara Lever axle
100 42.3708020 45 7335 7555 1 1 1 Pbruar BKIIIOUeHUs IpMBoOJa B cOope Drive engaging lever
101 42.3708031 4573357556 1 1 1 [MnacTrHa peryara JieBast Lever Lh. strip
102 42.3708031-01 457335 7557 1 1 1 IMnacTuHa pelyara rnpasasi Lever r.h. strip
103 42.3708022 4573357586 2 2 2 Manew Pin
104 23.3708003 4573357652 2 2 2 IInunbKa cTsKHAas Coupling stud
105 250508-1129 459553 1054 2 2 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
106 2302.3708049 4573354203 2 2 2 TpyOka uzonsiMoHHas Insulation pipe
107 42.3708600 4573357529 1 1 1 [IpuBon B cbope Drive in assy
108 42.3708610 457335 7587 1 1 1 Mydra npuBona B coope Drive clutch in assy
109 42.3708630 457335 7589 1 1 1 O6oiiMa ¢ BTY/IKOU Hampagisiouleil u Bkiaasimiem  Holder with guide bush and insert in assy

B cOope



1144

58 42.3708310
59 2307.3708304

60 4207.3708303

61 4207.3708305
WNEA.685234.001
42.3708306

4212.3708311

62

63

64

65 42.3708318

66 252000-29

67 42.3708314

68 252542-M29

69 1/32762/01
4 252134-N2

70 2302.3708041

2302.3708043

74 42.3708301

Puc. 99. Craprep (3708)/2
Fig. 99. Starter (3708)/2

42.3708100——
CT230-3708105
42.3708101

23.3708109

42.3708110—
2302.3708181
2302.3708106

2302.3708130
2302.3708160
42.3708170
42.3708140
23.3708102

87 2302.3708048

88 2302.3708044
89 42.3708045
57 42.3708009

90 42.3708200
57 42.3708009
91 2302.3708050
92 23.3708052
93 2302.3708051



1¢¢

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
100 110 42.3708635 4573357595 1 1 1 O06oiima ¢ BKJIabILLIEM B cOOpe Holder with insert in assy
111 2302.3708632 45 7335 4258 1 1 1 Bxnagpii Insert
112 CT221-3708612 4573354354 4 4 4 Ponuk Roller
113 23.3708603 457335 4678 1 1 1 Ipyxuna Spring
114 42.3708605 45 73357535 1 1 1 Kosb1io moBoaKoBoe Carrier ring
115 42.3708604 457335 7534 1 1 1 Kosnbuo yrnopHoe Thrust ring
116 42.3708601 4573357533 | | | KosbLo 3anopHoe Lock ring
117 2302.3708611 457335 4247 1 1 1 Kpsiika Myt Clutch cover
118 2302.3708619 4573354253 1 1 1 Konbuo Ring
119 2302.3708618 45 7335 4252 1 1 1 Iait6a cneunanpHas Special washer
120 2302.3708617 4573354251 1 1 1 IMnactuHa Strip
121 23.3708614 457335 4260 4 4 4 Ipyxuna Spring
122 2302.3708616 457335 4249 4 4 4 Kononka Shoe
123 42.3708620 457335 7591 1 1 1 IlecrepHst mpuBoaa B coope Drive gear in assy
124 42.3708621 4573357593 1 1 1 Ilectepns Gear
125 2302.3708622 457335 4256 2 2 2 Bxnapiii Insert
- 4211.3708-01* 1 1 1 Craptep B coope Starter in assy
62.3708* 1 1 1 CrapTep B cbope Starter in assy
IMoarpynna 3709. Ilepexmoyarenn
Subgroup 3709. Selector Switches
101 1 3741-3709040 457343 1116 1 1 1 [Mepexitoyarenb CTEKIOOUUCTUTEISI M CMbIBATES Windshield washer and wiper selector switch in
B cbope assy
2 452-5205072-11 1 1 1 Pyuka nepexiodaresisi CTeKJI00UMCTUTENS Windshield washer and wiper selector switch
U CMbIBATEJIsI knob
3 242200-1129 459472 1001 2 2 1 Bunt M4x6 Screw M4x6
4 69-3709030 45 4315 0948 2 2 1 laiika kperneHus: HeHTPAIbHOTO MepeKTIoYaTes Main selector switch fastening nut
5 469-3709125-01 457343 1073 1 1 - IMepexmouarens oronutenst 5102.3709 Heater selector switch 5102.3709
6 250462-1129 459553 1052 2 2 - laiika M4 Nut M4
7 252152-112 459816 6003 2 2 - [ai16a 4J1 mpy>xxuHHas Spring washer 4J1
8 220051-1129 459432 1053 2 2 - Bunt M4x10 Screw M4x10
9 469-3709010-01 457373 1345 1 1 - l'legemroanenb cBeTa LeHTpaabHbIM [1312-01 Main light selector switch I1312-01 in assy
B cbope
10 452-3709051 453111 8063 1 1 - Pyuka 1111 IEHTPAIBHOTO TMepeKITI0YaTeNst Main light selector switch knob
11 1/32762/01 459962 2395 2 2 2 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
12 252134-112 459816 6045 2 2 2 1aii6a 6 mpyXuHHas Spring washer 6
13 51-3710050-1 453114 2680 1 1 1 Ko3bipek 3a1uTHBIN KJIEeMM HOXXHOTO Foot dimmer selector switch protective plate
nepekIoyaTesi cBeta
14 3151-3709400 457373 5104 1 1 1 IMepexmtouarens cBeta HOXHOI [153 B cOope Foot dimmer selector switch 153 in assy





